

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6951/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in LPA No.280/1997
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.R. DHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 8.5.2012, at the request of the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master