

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6951/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in LPA No.280/1997,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.R. DHAWAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on
stay.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, learned counsel, appears on behalf
of Respondents 2 and 3 and accepts notice on their behalf.
Notice be issued to other respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master