

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9381/2014

A.R. DHAWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
(Appearance not given)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for time to seek instructions as to whether anything survives in the matter.

Re-list the matter in the month of February, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER