

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9381/2014

A.R. DHAWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DLEHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the appellant on account of non-availability of senior counsel. As prayed, four weeks' further time, as last indulgence, is allowed.
- 2) Learned counsel shall ascertain whether any issue survives by this time.
- 3) List after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)